FDR4 FTC 995 Modified) (Fev. 6-93)	08-05-19	98 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
CMB No. 0651 Cu11 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoit P18A/REV01			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → →  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10078372	21 V	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies).  Mark W. Rowland  Louis M. Marchitto  Robert H. Rohloff  James A. Alston		Name and address of rece     Name: Sikorsky Aircraft C     Address: Legal-IP Dept., I	Corporation	
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🔀 No	6900 Main Stree	et 8/60	
3 Nature of conveyance:		P.O. Box 9729	<u> </u>	
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Stratford	State/Prov. CT	
Other		Country: US	ZIP: 06615-9129	
Execution Date: July 28 and July 29, 199	28	Additional name(s) & address(es)	LI Yes 🖾 No	
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No Filing o		the execution date of the appli B. Patent No (s)	cation is: July 28 & 29, 1998	
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6 Total number of application	ns and patents involved	
Name Brian A. Collins		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,486  Address Legal-IP Dept., M/S S316A		☐ Enclosed		
6900 Main Street		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
William State Commence of Stat	te/Prov : CT : 06615-9129	8. Deposit account number:  19-2189 Order No. S-5393  (Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
03/04/1998 DHGUYEN 00000250 192189 09126515 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:581 40:00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.		14		
Brian A. Collins	The state of the s	Gullas	1129198	
Name o⊺Person Signing  Total	number of pages including a	Signature sover sheet, attachments, and	Date Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No:	-	_
Filing	Date:		

WHEREAS, I, (We), Mark W. Rowland, 95 Tom Swamp Road, Hamden, Connecticut 06518; Louis M. Marchitto, 29 Baypoint Road, P.O. Box 186, Otis, Massachusetts 01253; Robert H. Rohloff, 88 Cheshire Road, Bethany, Connecticut 06524; and James A. Alston, 19 Bond Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, have invented certain improvements in a FIBER OPTIC TERMINUS AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR as Attorney Docket No. S-5393, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION of Stratford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assigned or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all Lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(1.S.) Mark Markard July 28 1998 Mark W. Rowland

State of Connecticut) ss: County of Fairfield )

On this 23<sup>th</sup> day of 30, 1998 before me personally appeared Mark W. Rowland to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act and deed.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

My Commission Expires:

1130198 PATENT

REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0015

SEAL

(L.S.) Xous M. Marchitto  Louis M. Marchitto	July 28 19 98
State of Connecticut) ss: County of Fairfield )  On this Zuth day of JUV 1998 before me per	rsonally appeared Louis M. Marchitto
On this Zerriday of July 1998 before me per to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) vacknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act and dee	
	Notary Public Commissioner of the Superior Court
SEAL	My Commission Expires:
(L.S.) Robert H. Rohloff	J. 15 27 19 98
State of Connecticut) ss: County of Fairfield )	
On this Zet day of 301, 1998 before me per to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) vacknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act and dee	who signed the foregoing assignment, and
	Notary Public Commissioner of the Superior Court
SEA	My Commission Expires:
(L.S.) Amoul CO	2.78 1988
State of Connecticut) ss: County of Fairfield )	
On this Zorday of Joy 1998 before me per to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) vacknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act and decided the significant of the significan	rsonally appeared <u>James A. Alston</u> who signed the foregoing assignment, and ed.
	Notary Public Commissioner of the Superior Court

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

 $S \to A +$ 

REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0016